
ARS 2019 ABSOLUTNĚ

37

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 32 Ondřej Šimek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 74 17 20 17 20

2. 98 Václav Bumbálek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII MR 73 8 11 14 17 17 14

3. 13 Petr Semerád Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 72 20 12 20 20

4. 25 Michal Nový Ford Focus RS 52 3 8 12 14 9 9

5. 62 Leoš Hradil Škoda 1000MB 46 10 9 7 8 4 12

6. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 39 17 11 11

7. 103 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 34 14 10 10

8. 633 Marek Novák Honda CBR-RR 32 12 20

9. 28 Vladimír Hanzl Ford Focus RS 31 1 2 8 11 6 4

10. 122 Miloš Feigl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 30 9 9 12

11. 195 Tomáš Kudrna BMW e36 325i 27 6 10 1 10

12. 23 Lukáš Krupička Ford Fiesta 22 3 3 10 3 3

13. 7 Filip Strahal Honda Civic VTi 21 7 5 9

13. 77 Jiří Kratochvíl Mitsubishi EVO X 21 5 8 8

15. 229 Aleš Jirásek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 17 17

16. 67 Michal Savruk Subaru Impreza Sti 14 14

16. 88 Josef Šusta Škoda Fabia S1600 14 14

18. 83 Michal Suk Ford Focus 13 2 11

19. 95 Tomáš Krejčík Škoda Fabia 12 6 6

19. 188 Josef Šusta Škoda Fabia S1600 12 12

21. 37 Tomáš Gomzjakov Ford Zomer buggy 11 11

22. 165 Petr Kolář BMW 125i 9 7 2

22. 76 Dušan Vít Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 9 3 6

24. 175 Jan Drážek BMW e36 328i 8 6 2

24. 130 Tomáš Krejčík Škoda Fabia 8 4 4

24. 111 Martin Řepka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 8 4 1 1 2

27. 56 Vít Ouzký Subaru Impreza 7 7

27. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 7 7

27. 161 Zdeněk Matas Yamaha R6 7 7

30. 333 Jan Kvasnička Subaru Impreza Sti RA 5 5

30. 139 Milan Gregor Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 5 5

30. 138 Tomáš Menčík Yamaha kartcross 5 5

33. 43 Lukáš Mrnka Yamaha kartcross 4 4

33. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Citroen Saxo 4 4

35. 638 Tomáš Sulek Honda CBR-RR 2 2

36. 86 Ondřej Zdražil Renault 5 GT turbo 1 1



ARS 2019 2WD ABSOLUTNĚ

35

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 62 Leoš Hradil Škoda 1000MB 91 20 12 20 14 17 20

2. 195 Tomáš Kudrna BMW e36 325i 66 17 14 10 11 14

3. 23 Lukáš Krupička Ford Fiesta 65 9 9 12 20 12 12

4. 7 Filip Strahal Honda Civic VTi 59 11 14 17 10 7

5. 83 Michal Suk Ford Focus 56 14 7 8 10 5 17

6. 175 Jan Drážek BMW e36 328i 50 12 10 11 7 8 9

7. 95 Tomáš Krejčík Škoda Fabia 37 17 11 9

8. 41 Marek Hons Peugeot 106 S16 32 4 1 7 9 7 5

9. 165 Petr Kolář BMW 125i 28 5 12 11

10. 73 Jiří Boček Seat Ibiza TDI 25 5 8 6 6

11. 86 Ondřej Zdražil Renault 5 GT turbo 21 6 5 10

12. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 20 20

12. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Citroen Saxo 20 6 14

12. 88 Josef Šusta Škoda Fabia S1600 20 20

15. 600 Aleš Gollner Honda Civic Type-R 18 1 8 9

15. 153 Zbyněk Nováček Volkswagen Golf  18 4 6 8

17. 103 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 17 17

17. 61 Petr Koutský Mazda MX5 17 11 5 1

19. 66 Jan Burget Škoda Fabia RS 13 3 4 4 2

20. 905 Petr Starý Honda Civic Type-R 10 10

21. 205 Marek Szekely Peugeot 106 9 3 3 3

22. 46 Vilém Erben Škoda Fabia 1.9 TDI 8 8

23. 405 Tomáš Mičík Škoda Fabia MK1 7 7

24. 500 Jan Strnad Mazda MX-5 6 6

25. 277 Dominik Nwelati Ford Fiesta 4 4

25. 173 Jiří Boček Citroen Saxo 4 4

27. 22 Jindra Kriegel Ford Puma 3 3

27. 68 Martin Polák Ford Fiesta ST150 3 2 1

27. 92 Petr Matěcha VW Scirocco 3 3

30. 48 Milan Andruchovič Citroen Saxo VTS 2 2

30. 87 Martin Winkler Nissan 200 SX 2 2

30. 656 Jan Zubatý Citroen DS3 1.6 THP 2 2

30. 132 Jan Klinger Škoda Felicia 2 2

34. 153 Zbyněk Nováček Volkswagen golf 1 1

34. 917 Jan Hálek Porsche 924S 1 1



ARS 2019 Kategorie 1

59

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 205 Marek Szekely Peugeot 106 88 10 17 17 14 20 20

2. 277 Dominik Nwelati Ford Fiesta 82 17 14 20 17 11 14

3. 38 Vladimír Čejka Škoda Favorit 55 14 12 12 17

4. 19 Pavel Kolář Škoda 110R 54 10 14 10 14 6

5. 75 Marek Smolák Ford Fiesta 51 11 12 10 8 10 8

6. 17 Karel Mařík Honda Civic 1.4 43 12 12 8 11

7. 177 Lukáš Mařík Honda Civic 1.4 39 9 11 9 10

8. 132 Jan Klinger Škoda Felicia 37 20 17

9. 1 Michal Jiříček Opel Corsa 1.2 16V 35 3 11 5 7 9

10. 911 Petr Jelínek Ing. Škoda Favorit A 25 0 10 8 7 0

11. 178 Michael Herman Toyota Yaris 1.3 22 6 2 9 5 0

12. 101 Lukáš Vojtěchovský Ford Fiesta 20 20

12. 103 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 20 20

12. 12 Lukáš Bartoníček Peugeot 106 20 4 8 3 3 2

15. 124 David Wodinský Ford Fiesta 16 7 6 3

16. 70 René Majer Škoda Felicia 15 0 6 3 0 2 4

17. 96 Tomáš Zdrubecký Škoda 120 12 11 1

17. 422 Radim Havlišta Škoda Felicia 12 12

19. 135 Martin Jeníček Ford Fiesta Cup 11 7 4

19. 228 Adam Charvát Škoda Fabia Combi 11 4 7

21. 104 Jiří Švarc Ford Fiesta 9 9

21. 94 Lukáš Spanilý Ford Fiesta Cup 9 5 4

21. 299 Tomáš Havel Honda Civic 9 9

21. 6 Martin Donát VW UP 9 7 0 1 1

25. 71 Pavel Dušek Fiat Abarth TC 8 8

26. 198 František Smola Ford Fiesta 6 6

27. 144 Filip Šindelář Ford Fiesta 6 6

28. 20 Ondřej Havel Fiat Seicento 5 5 0

28. 118 Robin Saffin Ford Fiesta Cup 5 5

28. 433 Jakub Havlišta Škoda Felicia 5 5

31. 274 Pavel Špaček Škoda Felicia 4 4 0

31. 10 Karel Berenda Fiat Seicento 4 0 3 0 1 0 0

33. 74 Michal Bauer Fiat Punto 2 2

33. 998 Jiří Brhel Ford Fiesta 2 2

33. 137 Mikuláš Mikeš Ford Fiesta cup 2 2

36. 133 Jakub Vašíček Opel Corsa 1.4 16V 1 1

36. 97 Jiří Šusta Ford Fiesta 1 1 0

34 David Chvalina Škoda Felicia  0 0

64 Matěj Vosecký Peugeot 106 0 0

4 Zdeněk Svoboda Ford Fiesta Cup 0 0

49 Lukáš Vizina Škoda Felicia 0 0

200 Pavel Mareš Opel Corsa 1.2 0 0 0 0

95 Tomáš Krejčík Peugeot 206 0 0

117 Antonín Růžička Ford Fiesta Cup 0 0

129 Jan Eidkum Škoda 120 0 0

232 Ladislav Obergries Škoda Felicia 0 0



116 Jaroslav Mirovský Fiat Uno 1.4 D S 0 0

107 Milan Popilka Ford Fiesta 0 0

145 Zuzana Horáková Škoda Favorit 0 0

172 Antonín Liška Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 0 0 0 0

31 Zdeněk Matas Škoda Favorit 0 0

152 David Bordáš Škoda Felicia 0 0

193 Kryštof Vaněk Ford Fiesta 0 0

192 Martin Hamáček Ford Fiesta 0 0

189 Jakub Pilník Honda Civic 0 0

167 Vladimír Hladík Suzuki Swift  0 0

183 Pavel Vaculík Ford Fiesta 0 0

190 Anička Valentová Ford Fiesta Cup 0 0

194 Jaroslav Raczek Škoda Felicia 0 0



ARS 2019 Třída 11

11

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 19 Pavel Kolář Škoda 110R 97 20 20 20 20 17

2. 178 Michael Herman Toyota Yaris 1.3 74 17 12 17 17 11

3. 70 René Majer Škoda Felicia 69 12 17 14 12 12 14

4. 6 Martin Donát VW UP 57 20 14 11 12

5. 228 Adam Charvát Škoda Fabia Combi 34 14 20

6. 172 Antonín Liška Škoda Fabia 1.4 16V 31 11 10 10

7. 299 Tomáš Havel Honda Civic 17 17

8. 74 Michal Bauer Fiat Punto 14 14

9. 49 Lukáš Vizina Škoda Felicia 11 11

9. 116 Jaroslav Mirovský Fiat Uno 1.4 D S 11 11

11. 152 David Bordáš Škoda Felicia 9 9



ARS 2019 Třída 12

48

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 205 Marek Szekely Peugeot 106 88 10 17 17 14 20 20

2. 277 Dominik Nwelati Ford Fiesta 82 17 14 20 17 12 14

3. 38 Vladimír Čejka Škoda Favorit 59 14 14 14 17

4. 75 Marek Smolák Ford Fiesta 55 11 12 11 10 11 8

5. 17 Karel Mařík Honda Civic 1.4 44 12 12 9 11

6. 1 Michal Jiříček Opel Corsa 1.2 16V 41 5 12 7 8 9

7. 177 Lukáš Mařík Honda Civic 1.4 40 9 11 10 10

8. 132 Jan Klinger Škoda Felicia 37 20 17

9. 911 Petr Jelínek Ing. Škoda Favorit A 31 2 10 10 9 0

10. 12 Lukáš Bartoníček Peugeot 106 30 6 8 5 6 5

11. 101 Lukáš Vojtěchovský Ford Fiesta 20 20

11. 103 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 20 20

11. 124 David Wodinský Ford Fiesta 20 7 7 6

14. 96 Tomáš Zdrubecký Škoda 120 16 11 5

15. 135 Martin Jeníček Ford Fiesta Cup 15 9 6

16. 10 Karel Berenda Fiat Seicento 14 0 4 3 3 4 0

17. 94 Lukáš Spanilý Ford Fiesta Cup 12 6 6

17. 422 Radim Havlišta Škoda Felicia 12 12

19. 104 Jiří Švarc Ford Fiesta 9 9

20. 71 Pavel Dušek Fiat Abarth TC 8 8

20. 198 František Smola Ford Fiesta 8 8

20. 144 Filip Šindelář Ford Fiesta 8 8

23. 20 Ondřej Havel Fiat Seicento 7 7 0

23. 118 Robin Saffin Ford Fiesta Cup 7 7

23. 274 Pavel Špaček Škoda Felicia  7 5 2

23. 433 Jakub Havlišta Škoda Felicia 7 7

27. 31 Zdeněk Matas Škoda Favorit 5 5

28. 133 Jakub Vašíček Opel Corsa 1.4 16V 4 4

28. 117 Antonín Růžička Ford Fiesta Cup 4 4

28. 137 Mikuláš Mikeš Ford Fiesta cup 4 4

28. 193 Kryštof Vaněk Ford Fiesta 4 4

32. 34 David Chvalina Škoda Felicia  3 3

32. 998 Jiří Brhel Ford Fiesta 3 3

32. 200 Pavel Mareš Opel Corsa 1.2 3 0 3 0

32. 192 Martin Hamáček Ford Fiesta 3 3

36. 97 Jiří Šusta Ford Fiesta 2 2 0

36. 129 Jan Eidkum Škoda 120 2 2

36. 107 Milan Popilka Ford Fiesta 2 2

39. 64 Matěj Vosecký Peugeot 106 1 1

39. 95 Tomáš Krejčík Peugeot 206 1 1

39. 232 Ladislav Obergries Škoda Felicia 1 1

39. 145 Zuzana Horáková Škoda Favorit 1 1

39. 189 Jakub Pilník Honda Civic 1 1

4 Zdeněk Svoboda Ford Fiesta Cup 0 0

167 Vladimír Hladík Suzuki Swift  0 0

183 Pavel Vaculík Ford Fiesta 0 0



190 Anička Valentová Ford Fiesta Cup 0 0

194 Jaroslav Raczek Škoda Felicia 0 0



ARS 2019 Kategorie 2

50

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 62 Leoš Hradil Škoda 1000MB 94 20 17 20 14 17 20

2. 23 Lukáš Krupička Ford Fiesta 78 17 12 12 20 12 17

3. 7 Filip Strahal Honda Civic VTi 70 10 14 14 17 11 14

4. 41 Marek Hons Peugeot 106 S16 57 12 11 11 11 9 12

5. 95 Tomáš Krejčík Škoda Fabia 39 17 12 10

5. 173 Jiří Boček st. Citroen Saxo 39 4 10 7 7 11

7. 27 Dominik Nwelati Ford Fiesta 35 2 9 8 2 8 8

8. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Citroen Saxo 28 14 14

9. 40 David Korčák Suzuki Swift Sport 27 0 5 7 6 6 3

10. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 20 20

10. 106 Pavel Bartoš Peugeot 106 s16 20 5 6 9

10. 88 Josef Šusta Škoda Fabia S1600 20 20

10. 31 Zdeněk Matas Suzuki Swift Sport 20 6 9 5

14. 53 Vratislav Buchar Citroen Saxo VTS 16V 17 7 10

15. 703 Vladimír Kvasnička Peugeot 106 S16 Rally 12 0 3 5 4

15. 181 Jaroslav Strnad Citroen C2 VTS 16V 12 0 5 7

17. 48 Milan Andruchovič Citroen Saxo VTS 11 11

18. 91 Jiří Bistiak Škoda 130 LR 10 10

18. 134 Jiří Galuška Ford Fiesta 1.6Kitcar 10 7 3

18. 138 Tomáš Menčík Ford Fiesta S1600 10 10

18. 71 Pavel Dušek Lada 1600 MTX 10 8 2

22. 54 Martin Paldus Citroen C2 9 9

22. 15 Jindřich Křístek Honda Civic 9 9

23. 51 Honza Boubín ml. Mitsubishi Colt 8 8

23. 143 Tomáš Pertold Ford Puma 8 8

26. 52 Jan Boubín st. Mitsubishi Colt 6 6

26. 789 David Kutík VW Polo N1600 6 6

28. 121 Jan Brich Honda Civic VTi 5 5

28. 110 Lukáš Kadečka Citroen Saxo 5 4 1

30. 79 Jaromír Lemfeld Honda CRX 4 4

30. 142 David Šindelář Ford Puma 4 4

30. 164 Michal Eder Citroen Saxo 4 4

33. 24 Karel Sojka Ford Puma 1.6KitCar 3 3

33. 123 Jakub Šimek Citroen Saxo 16V 3 3

33. 241 Radek Novosád Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 3 3

36. 80 Jan Ibermajer Ford Fiesta 1.6 R1 2 2

36. 768 Ladislav Bahník VW Polo Gti 2 2

36. 158 Martin Moucha Honda CRX 2 2

39. 105 Radek Cikán Honda Civic 1 1

39. 84 Josef Mlejnek Lada 2101 1 1

39. 176 Miroslav Bahník VW Polo Gti 1 1

39. 221 Pavel Vítovec jun. Citroen C2 1 1

39 Luděk Dolejš Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 0 0

69 Petr Tomiška Peugeot 106 0 0

29 David Hora Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 0 0



44 Petr Růžička Mazda 323 p v 0 0

72 Petr Straka Škoda Fabia 0 0

223 Petr Obergries Peugeot 206 0 0

244 Martin Koutek Škoda Felicia 1.6 0 0

182 Vojtěch Císař Honda Civic Del Sol 0 0



ARS 2019 Třída 21

18

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 7 Filip Strahal Honda Civic VTi 97 12 20 20 20 17 20

2. 41 Marek Hons Peugeot 106 S16 85 17 17 17 17 14 17

3. 40 David Korčák Suzuki Swift Sport 61 7 14 14 12 12 9

4. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Citroen Saxo 40 20 20

5. 31 Zdeněk Matas Suzuki Swift Sport 37 12 14 11

6. 181 Jaroslav Strnad Citroen C2 VTS 16V 34 11 11 12

7. 53 Vratislav Buchar Citroen Saxo VTS 16V 24 10 14

8. 48 Milan Andruchovič Citroen Saxo VTS 14 14

9. 84 Josef Mlejnek Lada 2101 12 12

10. 54 Martin Paldus Citroen C2 11 11

10. 121 Jan Brich Honda Civic VTi 11 11

12. 123 Jakub Šimek Citroen Saxo 16V 10 10

12. 164 Michal Eder Citroen Saxo 10 10

14. 79 Jaromír Lemfeld Honda CRX 9 9

15. 69 Petr Tomiška Peugeot 106 8 8

15. 221 Pavel Vítovec jun. Citroen C2 8 8

17. 182 Vojtěch Císař Honda Civic Del Sol 7 7

18. 44 Petr Růžička Mazda 323 p v 6 6



ARS 2019 Třída 22

32

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 62 Leoš Hradil Škoda 1000MB 94 20 17 20 17 17 20

2. 23 Lukáš Krupička Ford Fiesta 82 17 14 14 20 14 17

3. 173 Jiří Boček st. Citroen Saxo 53 7 12 10 10 14

4. 27 Dominik Nwelati Ford Fiesta 52 9 11 10 6 11 11

5. 95 Tomáš Krejčík Škoda Fabia 43 17 14 12

6. 106 Pavel Bartoš Peugeot 106 s16 30 11 8 11

6. 703 Vladimír Kvasnička Peugeot 106 S16 Rally 30 6 6 9 9

8. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 20 20

8. 88 Josef Šusta Škoda Fabia S1600 20 20

10. 71 Pavel Dušek Lada 1600 MTX 18 10 8

11. 134 Jiří Galuška Ford Puma 1.6KitCar 16 9 7

12. 51 Honza Boubín ml. Mitsubishi Colt 14 14

12. 110 Lukáš Kadečka Citroen Saxo 14 9 5

14. 52 Jan Boubín st. Mitsubishi Colt 12 12

14. 91 Jiří Bistiak Škoda 130 LR 12 12

14. 138 Tomáš Menčík Ford Fiesta S1600 12 12

14. 15 Jindřich Křístek Honda Civic 12 12

18. 143 Tomáš Pertold Ford Puma 11 11

19. 24 Karel Sojka Ford Puma 1.6KitCar 10 10

20. 789 David Kutík VW Polo N1600 9 9

21. 105 Radek Cikán Honda Civic 8 8

21. 768 Ladislav Bahník VW Polo Gti 8 8

21. 142 David Šindelář Ford Puma 8 8

21. 241 Radek Novosád Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 8 8

21. 244 Martin Koutek Škoda Felicia 1.6 8 8

26. 39 Luděk Dolejš Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 7 7

26. 176 Miroslav Bahník VW Polo Gti 7 7

26. 158 Martin Moucha Honda CRX 7 7

29. 223 Petr Obergries Peugeot 206 6 6

30. 29 David Hora Ford Fiesta 1.6ST 5 5

30. 80 Jan Ibermajer Ford Fiesta 1.6 R1 5 5

32. 72 Petr Straka Škoda Fabia 4 4



ARS 2019 Kategorie 3

43

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 73 Jiří Boček Seat Ibiza TDI 85 14 10 14 20 20 17

2. 66 Jan Burget Škoda Fabia RS 73 12 14 17 14 14 14

3. 46 Vilém Erben Škoda Fabia 1.9 TDI 58 17 8 11 10 9 11

4. 86 Ondřej Zdražil Renault 5 GT turbo 54 17 17 20

5. 600 Aleš Gollner Honda Civic Type-R 51 11 20 20

6. 68 Martin Polák Ford Fiesta 50 5 12 11 12 10

7. 174 Martin Mlejnek Peugeot 206 45 8 11 10 8 8

8. 22 Jindra Kriegel Ford Puma 36 2 12 10 12

9. 125 Aleš Dokoupil Ford Puma 1.7 35 2 3 6 6 11 9

10. 150 Pavel Paseka Ford Fiesta ST150 28 7 12 9

11. 905 Petr Starý Honda Civic Type-R 20 20

11. 666 Lukáš Korec BMW 318 Ti 20 6 7 7

13. 102 Tomáš Křivánek Ford Focus 2.0 17 5 5 7

13. 154 Lukáš Krupička Peugeot 208 R2 17 17

15. 131 Jindřich Šťastný Škoda Fabia 15 9 6

15. 112 Lukáš Kaloš Honda Civic 15 4 4 7

17. 63 Matěj Hoffman Audi A3  10 10

17. 3 Adrian Molinari BMW E36 320i 10 0 3 5 2

19. 260 Ivo Král VW Golf MK2 9 9

19. 620 Robin Polden Toyota MR2 9 9

21. 109 Jaroslav Janoušek Nissan Sunny 8 8

21. 141 Ondřej Donát Hyundai Coupe 8 8

23. 621 Ladislav Ženíšek Toyota MR2 7 7

24. 683 Mirek Pribula Renault Clio R 6 6

24. 18 Roman Brejša Renault Clio II sport 6 3 3

24. 2 Roman Krištofík VW Golf 2 GTD 6 0 6

27. 81 Vladimír Kalina BMW 318 is 5 5

27. 588 Daniel Repš Ford Puma 5 5

29. 14 Miroslav Kovář Ford Fiesta 1.6R1 4 4

29. 85 Zdeněk Šimoník Renault Clio RS 4 4

29. 128 Tomáš Juhaňák Škoda Octavia RS 4 4

29. 196 Tomáš Petr Peugeot 206 2.0 4 4

33. 42 Jiří Vichta VW Brouk 3 3

33. 184 Michal Bouchner Škoda Fabia 1.9 TDI 3 3

35. 93 Michal Labudek Renault Megane Coupe 2.0 2 0 2

35. 107 Milan Popilka Honda Civic 2 2

37. 119 Jan Paló Honda Civic EP3 1 1

37. 777 David Vrabec Škoda Fabia 1 1

37. 136 Lukáš Culek Audi A3 1.8 20V 1 0 1

36 Martin Zelenka Ford Focus ST170 0 0

140 Pavel Vosecký Lada 2105 0 0

9 Milan Bláha Ford Fiesta 1.6R1 0 0

105 Radek Cikán Honda Civic 0 0



ARS 2019 Třída 31

20

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 68 Martin Polák Ford Fiesta 86 12 17 20 20 17

2. 46 Vilém Erben Škoda Fabia 1.9 TDI 85 20 14 14 17 14 20

3. 125 Aleš Dokoupil Ford Puma 1.7 65 11 11 10 12 17 14

4. 600 Aleš Gollner Honda Civic Type-R 57 17 20 20

5. 150 Pavel Paseka Ford Fiesta ST150 45 14 17 14

6. 3 Adrian Molinari BMW E36 320i 33 7 8 11 7

6. 112 Lukáš Kaloš Honda Civic 33 11 10 12

8. 131 Jindřich Šťastný Škoda Fabia 24 12 12

9. 2 Roman Krištofík VW Golf 2 GTD 19 8 11

10. 93 Michal Labudek Renault Megane Coupe 2.0 17 10 7

11. 136 Lukáš Culek Audi A3 1.8 20V 15 9 6

12. 85 Zdeněk Šimoník Renault Clio RS 12 12

13. 109 Jaroslav Janoušek Nissan Sunny 11 11

14. 119 Jan Paló Honda Civic EP3 10 10

14. 588 Daniel Repš Ford Puma 10 10

15. 36 Martin Zelenka Ford Focus ST170 9 9

15. 128 Tomáš Juhaňák Škoda Octavia RS 9 9

15. 107 Milan Popilka Honda Civic 9 9

15. 196 Tomáš Petr Peugeot 206 2.0 9 9

20. 184 Michal Bouchner Škoda Fabia 1.9 TDI 8 8



ARS 2019 Třída 32

24

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 73 Jiří Boček Seat Ibiza TDI 91 17 12 17 20 20 17

2. 66 Jan Burget Škoda Fabia RS 79 14 17 20 14 14 14

3. 174 Martin Mlejnek Peugeot 206 59 10 14 14 10 11

4. 86 Ondřej Zdražil Renault 5 GT turbo 57 20 17 20

5. 22 Jindra Kriegel Ford Puma 42 7 12 11 12

6. 666 Lukáš Korec BMW 318 Ti 31 9 12 10

7. 102 Tomáš Křivánek Ford Focus 2.0 29 11 9 9

8. 905 Petr Starý Honda Civic Type-R 20 20

9. 154 Lukáš Krupička Peugeot 208 R2 17 17

10. 18 Roman Brejša Renault Clio II sport 16 8 8

11. 63 Matěj Hoffman Audi A3  12 12

12. 260 Ivo Král VW Golf MK2 11 11

12. 620 Robin Polden Toyota MR2 11 11

12. 141 Ondřej Donát Hyundai Coupe 11 11

15. 621 Ladislav Ženíšek Toyota MR2 10 10

15. 160 Pavel Růžička Fiat Stilo 10 10

17. 683 Mirek Pribula Renault Clio R 9 9

17. 105 Radek Cikán Honda Civic 9 9

19. 14 Miroslav Kovář Ford Fiesta 1.6R1 8 8

19. 81 Vladimír Kalina BMW 318 is 8 8

21. 42 Jiří Vichta VW Brouk 7 7

22. 140 Pavel Vosecký Lada 2105 6 6

22. 777 David Vrabec Škoda Fabia 6 6

24. 9 Milan Bláha Ford Fiesta 1.6R1 5 5



ARS 2019 Kategorie 4

34

Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 195 Tomáš Kudrna BMW e36 325i 94 20 20 17 9 20 17

2. 83 Michal Suk Ford Focus 82 17 14 14 17 14 20

3. 175 Jan Drážek BMW e36 328i 82 14 17 20 14 17 12

4. 153 Zbyněk Nováček Volkswagen Golf  54 11 12 11 9 11

5. 165 Petr Kolář BMW 125i 45 11 20 14

6. 21 Jiří Šén Ford Fiesta  ST 40 7 7 8 10 8

7. 917 Jan Hálek Porsche 924S 36 6 6 7 8 9

8. 656 Jan Zubatý Citroen DS3 1.6 THP 35 5 9 10 11

9. 61 Petr Koutský Mazda MX5 33 12 12 9

10. 92 Petr Matěcha VW Scirocco 30 8 12 10

11. 500 Jan Strnad Mazda MX5 21 3 12 6

12. 57 Miroslav Verbič Audi A3 1.8 T 14 4 10

13. 146 Tomáš Ryba Seat Leon 13 8 5

14. 405 Tomáš Mičík Škoda Fabia MK1 11 11

14. 8 Daniel Báča Ford Focus ST 11 5 6

16. 325 Jindřich Majer BMW e36 325i coupe 10 10

16. 87 Martin Winkler Nissan 200 SX 10 10

16. 220 František Kalina BMW E 36 coupe 325i 10 0 2 4 4

19. 453 Slávek Kolář Volkswagen Golf 1.8T 9 9

20. 477 Stanislav Ratajský VW Golf MK3 8 8

20. 222 Jan Kalina BMW 325 i 8 0 1 2 2 3

22. 151 Pavel Mašek Škoda Octavia RS 7 7

22. 213 Radovan Šimeček Seat Cupra 2.0 Tsi 7 7

22. 168 Ondřej Coufal Datsun 240Z 7 7

25. 191 Jan Dvořák Škoda Octavia 6 6

25. 160 Pavel Růžička Fiat Stilo 6 6

27. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra BMW 325i 5 5

27. 666 Lukáš Korec Volvo S70R 5 5

29. 305 Vít Němec BMW E36 325 4 4

29. 185 Pavel Brož Opel Omega 3.0 MV6 4 4

31. 60 Vladimír Maršálek Ford Fiesta 1.6 ST 3 3

31. 360 Jakub Malý BMW 325i 3 3

31. 58 Zuzana Petříková Audi A3 1.8 T 3 0 3

34. 848 Norbert Torok Mazda RX8 2 2

34. 160 Pavel Růžička Fiat Stilo 2 2

36. 35 Rostislav Kachlíř Škoda Octavia 1.8T VRS 1 1

36. 151 Pavel Mašek Škoda Octavia RS 1 1

36. 197 Martin Grejovský BMW E36 1 1

555 Vít Martinovský Ford Fiesta R3T-1.6T 0 0

59 Josef Joneš Kia Ceed GT 0 0
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Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 83 Michal Suk Ford Focus 100 20 20 20 20 20 20

2. 917 Jan Hálek Porsche 924S 70 12 12 12 17 17

3. 21 Jiří Šén Ford Fiesta  ST 70 14 14 14 14 14

4. 61 Petr Koutský Mazda MX5 51 17 17 17

5. 500 Jan Strnad Mazda MX5 39 10 17 12

6. 151 Pavel Mašek Škoda Octavia RS 23 12 11

7. 8 Daniel Báča Ford Focus ST 22 11 11

8. 213 Radovan Šimeček Seat Cupra 2.0 Tsi 14 14

9. 160 Pavel Růžička Fiat Stilo 12 12

10. 60 Vladimír Maršálek Ford Fiesta 1.6 ST 11 11

10. 191 Jan Dvořák Škoda Octavia 11 11

10. 666 Lukáš Korec Volvo S70R 11 11

13. 848 Norbert Torok Mazda RX8 10 10

13. 160 Pavel Růžička Fiat Stilo 10 10

15. 35 Rostislav Kachlíř Škoda Octavia 1.8T VRS 9 9

16. 59 Josef Joneš Kia Ceed GT 8 8
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Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 195 Tomáš Kudrna BMW e36 325i 97 20 20 17 12 20 20

2. 175 Jan Drážek BMW e36 328i 88 17 17 20 17 17 14

3. 153 Zbyněk Nováček Volkswagen Golf  64 14 14 14 10 12

4. 165 Petr Kolář BMW 125i 49 12 20 17

5. 656 Jan Zubatý Citroen DS3 1.6 THP 43 9 11 11 12

6. 92 Petr Matěcha VW Scirocco 35 10 14 11

7. 222 Jan Kalina BMW 325 i 33 5 7 7 6 8

8. 220 František Kalina BMW E 36 coupe 325i 31 6 8 9 8

9. 146 Tomáš Ryba Seat Leon 20 11 9

10. 57 Miroslav Verbič Audi A3 1.8 T 19 8 11

11. 405 Tomáš Mičík Škoda Fabia MK1 14 14

12. 325 Jindřich Majer BMW e36 325i coupe 12 12

12. 87 Martin Winkler Nissan 200 SX 12 12

14. 453 Slávek Kolář Volkswagen Golf 1.8T 11 11

14. 58 Zuzana Petříková Audi A3 1.8 T 11 4 7

16. 477 Stanislav Ratajský VW Golf MK3 10 10

16. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra BMW 325i 10 10

16. 168 Ondřej Coufal Datsun 240Z 10 10

19. 305 Vít Němec BMW E36 325 9 9

19. 185 Pavel Brož Opel Omega 3.0 MV6 9 9

21. 360 Jakub Malý BMW 325i 8 8

22. 555 Vít Martinovský Ford Fiesta R3T-1.6T 7 7

22. 197 Martin Grejovský BMW E36 7 7
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Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 13 Petr Semerád Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 77 20 17 20 20

2. 98 Václav Bumbálek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII MR 76 9 14 14 17 17 14

3. 32 Ondřej Šimek Mitsubishi Lancer  EVO IX 74 17 20 17 20

4. 25 Michal Nový Ford Focus RS 62 5 12 12 14 12 12

5. 28 Vladimír Hanzl Ford Focus RS 45 3 9 9 11 9 7

6. 122 Miloš Feigl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 40 10 8 10 12 0

7. 111 Martin Řepka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 36 2 10 8 8 8

8. 633 Marek Novák Honda CBR-RR 33 12 1 20

9. 77 Jiří Kratochvíl Mitsubishi EVO X 29 7 0 11 11

10. 76 Dušan Vít Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 28 0 5 0 9 5 9

11. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 25 11 14

12. 229 Aleš Jirásek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 17 17

13. 65 Jan Procházka Ford Focus 15 0 2 3 4 6

13. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 15 10 5

15. 67 Michal Savruk Subaru Impreza Sti 14 14

16. 30 Michal Fiřt Subaru Impreza 12 0 0 4 6 2

17. 37 Tomáš Gomzjakov Ford Zomer buggy 11 11

17. 333 Jan Kvasnička Subaru Impreza Sti RA 11 11

19. 139 Milan Gregor Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 10 10

19. 43 Lukáš Mrnka Yamaha kartcross 10 6 4

19. 161 Zdeněk Matas Yamaha R6 10 10

22. 56 Vít Ouzký Subaru Impreza 8 8

22. 138 Tomáš Menčík Yamaha kartcross 8 8

24. 55 David Kotula Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII  7 0 7

24. 108 Lukáš Bártík Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 7

24. 169 Jan Skála Mitsubishi Lancer 7 7

24. 114 Jakub Čapka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 7 7

28. 669 David Škodík Subaru Impreza 6 6

28. 999 Aleš Pilný Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 6 1 3 2

28. 115 Lukáš Staněk Subaru Impreza STI 6 6

28. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Yamaha kartcross 6 6

32. 107 Milan Popilka Ford Focus RS 5 5 0

32. 147 Jiří Náměstek Subaru Impreza 5 5

34. 638 Tomáš Sulek Honda CBR-RR 4 4

34. 155 Marek Petráček Subaru Impreza 4 4

34. 170 Petr Jiroch Subaru Impreza Sti 4 4

37. 120 Dominik Čížek Mitsubishi Lancer 3 0 3 0

37. 444 Jakub Bergman Yamaha kartcross 3 3

37. 187 Marek Valenta Mitsubishi Lancer 3 3

40. 962 Dominik Pluhař VW Golf IV tdi 2 2

40. 55 David Kotula Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII  2 2

42. 199 Marek Bůš Yamaha kartcross 1 1

42. 89 Karel Němejc Subaru Impreza 1 1

42. 256 Miroslav Beer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 1 1

42. 360 Jakub Malý Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 1 1

304 Daniel Pytloun Suzuki JB 0 0



323 Pavel Hendrych Honda CBR-RR 0 0

78 Lubomír Hamza Subaru Impreza 0 0 0

47 Jan Horálek Mitsubishi Lancer evo 0 0 0 0

11 Jan Dlouhý Volkswagen Golf mk2 0 0

99 Jiří Zahrádka Yamaha kartcross 0 0

90 Radek Škvára Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0 0 0

100 Radek Škvára jr. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 0 0

82 Martin Kejř Audi 80 quattro 0 0

112 Lukáš Kaloš Subaru WRX STI 0 0

148 Vlastislav Nezdařil Subaru Impreza 0 0

502 František Hubr Subaru Impreza 0 0

555 Vít Martinovský Yamaha R6 0 0 0

156 Ondřej Vlček Subaru Impreza Sti 0 0

157 Dušan Kolařík Subaru Impreza Sti 0 0

186 Libor Valenta Mitsubishi Lancer 0 0
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Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 98 Václav Bumbálek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII MR 100 20 20 20 20 20 20

2. 25 Michal Nový Ford Focus RS 85 17 17 17 17 17 17

3. 28 Vladimír Hanzl Ford Focus RS 68 14 11 14 14 14 12

4. 111 Martin Řepka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 7 60 12 12 12 12 12

5. 65 Jan Procházka Ford Focus 49 11 9 8 10 11

6. 47 Jan Horálek Mitsubishi Lancer evo 26 9 8 9

7. 120 Dominik Čížek Mitsubishi Lancer 21 6 9 6

8. 78 Lubomír Hamza Subaru Impreza 19 10 9

9. 107 Milan Popilka Ford Focus RS 17 9 8

10. 333 Jan Kvasnička Subaru Impreza Sti RA 14 14

10. 77 Jiří Kratochvíl Ford Focus RS 14 14

12. 108 Lukáš Bártík Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 11 11

12. 147 Jiří Náměstek Subaru Impreza 11 11

12. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 11 11

15. 155 Marek Petráček Subaru Impreza 10 10

15. 115 Lukáš Staněk Subaru Impreza STI 10 10

15. 256 Miroslav Beer Subaru Impreza WRX STI 10 10

15. 360 Jakub Malý Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 10 10

19. 11 Jan Dlouhý Volkswagen Golf mk2 8 8

19. 962 Dominik Pluhař VW Golf IV tdi 8 8

21. 112 Lukáš Kaloš Subaru WRX STI 7 7

21. 89 Karel Němejc Subaru Impreza 7 7

21. 555 Vít MartinovskýSubaru Impreza 7 7

24. 148 Vlastislav Nezdařil Subaru Impreza 6 6
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Poř. Sč. Jméno Příjmení Vůz Body 1.z 2.z 3.z 4.z 5.z 6.z

1. 13 Petr Semerád Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 77 20 17 20 20

2. 32 Ondřej Šimek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 74 17 20 17 20

3. 122 Miloš Feigl Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 56 10 14 12 17 3

4. 76 Dušan Vít Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 52 4 10 8 12 10 12

5. 633 Marek Novák Honda CBR-RR 41 12 9 20

6. 30 Michal Fiřt Subaru Impreza 32 0 4 11 10 7

7. 113 Dan Skočdopole Škoda Fabia 31 14 17

8. 77 Jiří Kratochvíl Mitsubishi EVO X 27 8 5 14

9. 999 Aleš Pilný Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 24 5 9 10

10. 229 Aleš Jirásek Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 17 17

11. 43 Lukáš Mrnka Yamaha kartcross 16 7 9

12. 55 David Kotula Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII  15 3 12

13. 67 Michal Savruk Subaru Impreza Sti 14 14

13. 139 Milan Gregor Mitsubishi Lancer EVO VI 14 14

13. 161 Zdeněk Matas Yamaha R6 14 14

16. 365 Tomáš Hrazdíra Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 12 12

17. 37 Tomáš Gomzjakov Ford Zomer buggy 11 11

17. 669 David Škodík Subaru Impreza 11 11

17. 169 Jan Skála Mitsubishi Lancer 11 11

17. 114 Jakub Čapka Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 11 11

17. 90 Radek Škvára Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 11 6 5

17. 138 Tomáš Menčík Yamaha kartcross 11 11

23. 26 Tomáš Jarosil Yamaha kartcross 10 10

24. 56 Vít Ouzký Subaru Impreza 9 9

24. 502 František Hubr Subaru Impreza 9 9

24. 170 Petr Jiroch Subaru Impreza Sti 9 9

27. 199 Marek Bůš Yamaha kartcross 8 8

27. 444 Jakub Bergman Yamaha kartcross 8 8

27. 187 Marek Valenta Mitsubishi Lancer 8 8

30. 99 Jiří Zahrádka Yamaha kartcross 7 7

30. 55 David Kotula Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII  7 7

32. 638 Tomáš Sulek Honda CBR-RR 6 6

32. 555 Vít Martinovský Yamaha R6 6 6

32. 186 Libor Valenta Mitsubishi Lancer 6 6

35. 156 Ondřej Vlček Subaru Impreza Sti 5 5

36. 157 Dušan Kolařík Subaru Impreza Sti 4 4

37. 100 Radek Škvára jr. Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 3 3

38. 304 Daniel Pytloun Suzuki JB 2 2

38. 82 Martin Kejř Audi 80 quattro 2 2

40. 323 Pavel Hendrych Honda CBR-RR 1 1


